
FY17 Planning and Budget Committee members 
 
Voting members 

Ali Knabe (staff) – asknabe@alaska.edu 
Elizabeth Allman (faculty) – esallman@alaska.edu 
Debu Misra (faculty) - dsmisra@alaska.edu 
Nettie LaBelle-Hamer (administrator) - nettie.labellehamer@alaska.edu 
Brian Barnes (administrator) - bmbarnes@alaska.edu 
Thane Magelky (faculty) - temagelky@alaska.edu 
Deborah McLean (administrator) - dlmclean@alaska.edu 
Michele Stalder (administrator) - mestalder@alaska.edu 
Mary Pete (administrator) - mpete@alaska.edu 
Bob Metcalf (administrator) - rgmetcalf@alaska.edu 
Nate Bauer (staff) - nbauer3@alaska.edu 
Jenny Campbell (staff)  - jlcampbell@alaska.edu 
Martha Mason (staff) - mjmason@alaska.edu 
Charlie Sparks (faculty) - hcsparks@alaska.edu 
Fred Schlutt (administrator) - efschluttjr@alaska.edu 
Paul Layer (administrator) - pwlayer@alaska.edu 
Doug Goering (administrator) - djgoering@alaska.edu 
Rob Prince (faculty) - rprince6@alaska.edu 

 
Alternates 

Jason Theis (staff) - jwtheis@alaska.edu 
Charlie Mayer (administrator) - cemayer@alaska.edu 
Ian Olson (staff) - inolson@alaska.edu 
Ping Lan (faculty) - plan@alaska.edu 
Trish Winners (staff) - pjwinners@alaska.edu 
Jenn Peterman (staff) - jlpeterman@alaska.edu 
Steve Meckel (staff) - scmeckel@alaska.edu 

 
Ex officio non-voting members 

Susan Henrichs (provost) - smhenrichs@alaska.edu 
Mike Sfraga (vice chancellor) - mike.sfraga@alaska.edu 
Kari Burrell (vice chancellor) - kburrell@alaska.edu 
Larry Hinzman (vice chancellor) - ldhinzman@alaska.edu 

 
Office of Management and Budget staff 

Julie Queen - jmlarweth@alaska.edu 
Briana Walters - bdwalters@alaska.edu 
Faye Gallant - fsgallant@alaska.edu 

 
 
 
 


